The state of the s

\$1. NC. 22(I)

BY SPEED POST RTI MATTER

No. 13026/20/2012-K.III
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
(Department of J&K Affairs)

North Block, New Delhi.

Dated: 02-12-2013.

| S||2||20||3

Subject:-

Information sought by Shri Venkatesan under Right to Information Act, 2005 regarding Map of India – transfer of application-thereof.

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith an online application dated 22-08-2013 received from Shri Venkatesan of Salem, Tamilnadu on the above mentioned subject and to say that the Kashmir Division of Ministry of Home Affairs is not concerned with the matters raised in his application.

2. As the subject matter pertains to the Survey of India, it is requested that the necessary action may be taken on the aforesaid application under RTI Act, 2005. However in case it does not fall under your jurisdiction it may please be further transferred to the CPIO/Public Authority to which the subject matter is more closely connected, under intimation to the applicant.

Encl: As above

(Mrs. Sutekha)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India

Telefax: 011-2309-2696

To

Shri Sansar Singh,
Superintending Surveyor,
O/o. Surveyor General of India,
Hathibarkala Estate,
Post Box No. 37,
Dehra Dun (Uttarakhand)

Copy for information to.

- Shri Venkatesan, 50/1, Kurinji Nagar, 2nd Street, Mahendrapuri, Salem – 636008 (TAMILNADU)

No.A-43020/01/2013-RTI Government of India/Bharat Sarkar Ministry of Home Affairs/Grih Mantralaya

airs/Grih Mantralaya

New Delhi, Dated the 3/9/

EMORANDOM OT STATE

OFFICE MEMORANI

Subject: Application of Shri/Smt/Ms. Venkedelan.

under the Right to Information Act, 2005. – transfer thereof.

This Ministry has received an application dated 22/8./2013 under the RTI Act, 2005 of Shri/Smt/Kum. Ven Conelan by transfer from (received on 26/6./2013). Since the

requested information pertains to/ is more closely related to the functions of the Ministry/Department/ of Store of the Authority for providing information. It is requested that if the subject matter pertains to any other Public Authority, the application may be further transferred to that Authority directly, under intimation to the applicant.

2. The applicant has paid the prescribed fee of Rs.10/- vide Receipt No. dated/2013 (copy enclosed)/ not paid the fee since he claims to/belongs to the Below Poverty Line (BPL) Category.

Encl: As above.

(V.K. Rajan) Deputy Secretary (E) & CPIO.

То

Show B.f. Moinwal,
Deputy Surveyor Greneral
Russey of India, Hatterbarkala Estate
Post Bal No. 37, Debradur, Whrakhond)

Copy for information to:

e Shri/Smt/Ms. Venkateson EBO/1, Kuzinfi Magar 2nd Street Mahendrebure, Salem - 636008 Tamil Hady 15751-7,T) 13-9-2-13.

(He/She is requested to contact the above-mentioned CPIO/Public Authority for further information in the matter).

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No.:

MHOME/R

Date of 22/08/2013

/2013/60687/1

Receipt:

Type of Receipt:

Online Receipt

Language of English

Request:

Name: Venkatesan

Gender: Male

Address:

50/1, Kurinji nagar 2nd street,, Mahendrapuri,, Salem,

Pin:636008

State: Tamilnadu

Country: India

Mobile No.: +91-9600071237

Email: venkatesh8484@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban):

Urban

Phone No.: +91-9600071237

Education Graduate

Status:

Is Requester Below Poverty No

Citizenship Indian

Line?:

Status

Payment

Amount Paid:

Mode(s) of information Hard Copy

Supply:

Does it concern the life or Details not

Request SUBHASH CHANDRA

Mode of Payment Gateway

Liberty of a Person ?: provided.

Pertains to: KAROL, DIR(K-III)

In the India map we still show the complete Jammu and Kashmir as part of India but other countries (either in websites or other

Information Sought: media), they are showing boundaries to depict Pakistan

administration(PoK) and China administration (CoK i.e., Aksai Chin). I need to know the real status of these disputed boundaries.

Print.

Close

DEA to police!)

Me, case to police!)

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Date of Receipt: 22/08/2013 Registration No.: MHOME/R/2013/60687/2

Language of English Online Receipt Request: Type of Receipt:

Gender: Male Name: Venkatesan

Address: 50/1, Kurinji nagar 2nd street.. Mahendrapuri,, Salem, Pin:636008

Country: India State: Tamilnadu

Mobile No.: +91-9600071237 Phone No.: +91-9600071237

Email: venkatesh8484@gmail.com

Graduate Status Urban **Education Status:**

(Rural/Urban):

Indian Is Requester No

Citizenship Status **Below Poverty**

Line?: Mode of Payment Payment Gateway

Amount Paid: 0

Mode(s) of Hard Copy

information Supply:

SULEKHA, DS(K Does it concern the Details not provided. Request Pertains

life or Liberty of a

Person?:

In the India map we still show the complete Jammu and Kashmir as part of India but other countries (either in websites or other media), they are showing boundaries to depict Pakistan administration(PoK) and China administration Information Sought:

(CoK i.e., Aksai Chin). I need to know the real status of these disputed boundaries.

Close

50 (x-11)

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No.: MHOME/R/2013/60687 Date of Receipt: 22/08/2013 Type of Receipt: Online Receipt Language of Request: English Name: Venkatesan 6 Gender: Male Address: 50/1, Kurinji nagar 2nd street,, Mahendrapuri,, Salem, Pin:636008 State: Tamilnadu Country: India Phone No.: +91-9600071237 Mobile No.: +91-9600071237 Email: venkatesh8484@gmail.com Status(Rural/Urban): Urban Education Status: Graduate Is Requester Below Poverty No Line?: Amount Paid: In the India map we still show the complete Jammu and Kashmir as part of India but other countries (either in websites or other media), they are showing Text of RTI Application: boundaries to depict Pakistan administration(PoK) and China administration (CoK i.e., Aksai Chin). I need to know the real status of these disputed houndaries.

To be search of.

Luney & Chol 16-

8/26/2013 5:44 PM

RTI Request & Appeal Management Information System(RTI-MIS)

HOME SEARCH ASSESSMENT UTDATY DEG FAA LETTERS REPORTS LOGGE

ASSESSMENT OF NEW REQUEST

	Role: CPIO	User: SULEKHA, DS(K I)	
		and the second s	
the contract of the contract o		the state of the s	
Registration No. :	MHOME/R/2013/60687/2 View Fequest Details View Other Partis) of this application		
Type of Receipt :			
Date of Receipt :	22/08/2013 :		
Language of Request:		•	
	Venkatesan		
Gender:	: Male	Calona Pin 636908	
Address	: 50/1, Kurinji nagar	2nd street,, Mahendrapun,, Salem, Pin:636908	
Phose No.	: +91-9600075137		
Mobile No.	. +¢1.0606071237		
Email*	: .දයන්දෙක්රීමේදීම්දී	mail.com	
Country	: उत्देख		
State	: Tambinಕಥೆಸ		
Status	: Cirtain		
<u>ಕೊಟ್ಟಿದ ಪ್ರಚಿತ್ರಗಳು</u> ವೇಶಕಿಗಳು	: (51802 8 18		
Citizenso p Status	: ind ar		
Hade(s) of information Supply	i Hamo Dibir		
Is Requester Scient Poverty Line ?	1: 50		
ន នេះគេក្នុម្យាល់ ក្នុង ខែ ^{ក្រត} ្) : 4		
Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person	ti i detells not provi	980.	
Does a concern with mediate the relief to	3 : Sular 19 7 7 7	() we still show the complete Jammu and Kashmir as part of India but we still show the complete Jammu and Kashmir as part of India but either in websites or other media), they are showing boundaries to either in websites or other media).	
Subject Conton	N. 1	either in websites or pain meetly, day idministration(Poif) and China administration (CoK i.e., Aksai Chin). I a real status of these disputed boundaries.	
and the second s		SCTICATEGORY - 11	
Please Select the Category of Reques	57 3	a projectiv	
- Decisio	n:plEASE 35	ECT YOUR NEW ACTION / DECISION —	
this consequent the state of th			
Control of the Contro	Submit		

S. O. A. M. C. dure-